G
eo
S
m
ar
t E
ne
rg

2
PREMIUM EW INSTALLATION MANUAL
Model Nomenclature
Family
EW = E Series Hydronic Heat Pumps
Unit Capacity
020 MBTUH *
030 MBTUH
042 MBTUH
060 MBTUH ***
Operation
H = Non-reversible
R = Reversible Voltage
0 = 208-230/60/1 Commercial***
1 = 208-230/60/1 Residential***
2 = 265-277/60/1
3 = 208-230/60/3
4 = 460-480/60/3
Desuperheater**
(Requires accessory pump kit)
0 = None
2 = Hot Water Generation
Without Factory Installed Pump
Non-Standard Options
S = Standard
A-R, T-Z = Nonstandard Options
Vintage
A = Current
EW 020 H 1 0 SS A
Notes: * EW020 is a heating only unit; vented coax is standard, no options.
**   Available on 042 and 060 only.
*** EW060 is not rated for 208/60/1 volt operation.
Premium EW
3
PREMIUM EW INSTALLATION MANUAL
Table of Contents
General Installation Information    4
Accessories & Other Options    5
Potable Water Systems     6-7
Open Loop Systems      8
Earth Coupled Systems     9
Electrical        10-11
Schematics       12-13
External Control      14-15
Staging        16-17
Converting to a Dedicated Cooling Unit  18
Unit Startup       19
Control Panel, Parameters & Operation Modes 20-21
Capacity Data       22
Flow Rates & Pressure Drop    23-24
Troubleshooting      25-26
Preventive Maintenance     27
4
PREMIUM EW INSTALLATION MANUAL
Safety Advisements
Installation and servicing of heating and air conditioning equipment can be hazardous due to system pressure and elec-